
G/L DESCRIPTION  2025 2026 DRAFT Change Description

Income

4001 Residential Assessments 2 456,097            450,928            

4025 Reserve Assessments 50,000              62,669              Based on 2023 Reserve Study

4120 Initial Contribution - W/C

4710 Late Fees & Interest

4810 Compliance Fines

4815 Prior Yr Income/Deficit

4835 Misc Income

4900 Interest Earned - Reserves

Total Income 506,097            513,597            

Expenses

5010 Bad Debt 6,000                 3,000                 * Assuming 1 foreclosure home 

5045 Dues & Subscriptions 400                    400                    *

5070 Master Association Fee 13,436              9,737                 *

5090 Office Supplies 2,500                 3,000                 * Copies for Fining Hearings,ink,paper

5100 Records Storage 150                    200                    * SSM warehouse

5460 Property Insurance Premiums 40,000              34,000              * Actual costs in 2025  31K +7%

6000 Electric Service 26,000              27,300              * Estimated 5% increase

6025 Water Service 1,500                 1,500                 *

6035 Trash and Recycling Service 6                        -                         * County cancelled

6045 Cable Service 249,100            258,000            4% annual increase 

6100 Grounds & Landscaping - Contract 35,284              29,000              * D&R 19,200.plus 50% contingency for new vendor

6110 Landscape Repair & Maintenance 5,000                 4,500                 

6115 Whitefly -                         -                         *

6120 Fertilizer -                         -                         *

6125 Lawn Pest Control -                         -                         *

6160 Tree Maintenance 5,000                 5,000                 tree trimming

6200 Irrigation   1,000                 1,000                 *

6300 Permits & Licenses 700                    200                    * Health dept, fire exten. 

6430 Janitorial Services 4,260                 4,260                 * No increase from CY 25

6434 Pest Control 1,700                 1,320                 decrease from CY2025 $110

6435 Rust Off 3,146                 3,326                 

6438 Pool Management 6,600                 7,400                 

6600 General Repair & Maintenance 5,000                 5,200                 * 4% increase
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6635 Janitorial Supplies & Maintenance 100                    100                    *

6700 Pool Supplies/Repair & Maintenance 3,000                 2,000                 

6705 Power Washing Services & Supplies 5,000                 6,000                 *

6730 Security System Repair & Maintenance 500                    *

7000 Audit & Tax Services 2,400                 4,200                 *

7030 Legal Services - General Counsel 4,000                 4,000                 *

7040 Management Fees 31,315              31,785              1.5% increase from 2025 

9100 Other Expenses -Hol. Ltg. & Cmnt.  Pty 3,500                 4,000                 * CY 2025 lights=$3250

Total Expenses 456,097            450,928            

Reserve Contingency 50,000              

Maintenance Fee 2025 2026

Number of Units: 187 187

226$                  229$                  
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① Cool Blue Pools 575 / month 6,900                                                                                 

250 stabilizer - Jan & July 500                                                                                    

7,400                                                                                 

②

Terminx - 2026 contract 110/month

③ Rust Off - $15/month increase 2025 monthly 262.15              

2026 monthly increase 15.00                 

2026 monthly 277.15              

2026 annual 3,325.80           

④ Cool Blue Pools - Additional miscellaneous $405 through 06/30/25

$2,831 total in 2024
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